

ITEM NO.36
+ 36.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7659-7662/2017

PARSN SENIOR CITIZENS GROUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

C.A.No.7401-007404/2017

Date : 03-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr.R.A.Iyer, Adv.
Ms.Shruthi Parasa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.Basant, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.
Ms.Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr.Sriram P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 30.06.2017.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, list after two weeks.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)
COURT MASTER