

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7659-7662/2017

PARSN SENIOR CITIZENS GROUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND STAY and FOR
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 7401-7404/2017 (XVII)

(FOR STAY and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.

Prayer for stay stands rejected.

Hearing be expedited.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar