

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7659-7662/2017

PARSN SENIOR CITIZENS GROUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70234/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41728/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 52121/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 7401-7404/2017 (XVII)

(Diary

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41587/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 42315/2017)

Date : 21-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sriram P., AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. Nos. 7659-7662 of 2017

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance.

In C.A. Nos. 7401-7404 of 2017

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity stands declined.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance.

List on 09.04.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.02.2018

PS