

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7659-7662/2017

PARSN SENIOR CITIZENS GROUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 28590/19 (for appropriate orders/directions) IN CA NOS. 7401-7404/17 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON' COURT ON 15.03.2019.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7401-7404/2017 (XVII)

(I.A to be listed 28590/2019 of appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 08-03-2019 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.28590/2019 IN C.A. No. 7401-7404/2017

Learned counsel for applicant-appellant states that as per status shown on the website, the tentative date of listing of the present matter is 15th March, 2019 and he prays for non-deletion of the same from the said date.

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted from the cause list of 15th March, 2019 provided the same is ready for listing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

