

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7659-7662/2017

PARSN SENIOR CITIZENS GROUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA 41728/2017, 52121/2017, 70234/2017)

(ONLY IA NO. 28590/19-for appropriate orders/directions-
IN CA NOS. 7401-7404/17 IS LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 7401-7404/2017 (XVII)

(I.A to be listed 28590/2019 for appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 15-03-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
 Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Madhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madhan Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
 Ms. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Partha Sarthi, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 28590/19

Issue notice.

**Reply to the application be filed before 27th
March, 2019.**

List the application on 29th March, 2019.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER**