

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 7659-7662/2017

PARSN SENIOR CITIZENS GROUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sriram P., AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of November, 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER