

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7659-7662/2017

PARSN SENIOR CITIZENS GROUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I A 23705 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED AS PER COURTS ORDER DATED
11.02.2020)

Date : 14-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Ms. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this I.A. along with the main Appeals and other connected
Appeals on Tuesday, the 21st April, 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER